the plant will have its maximum total profit.  When the demand increases by 40% and the

margin decreases by 30%, the plant has the minimum profit (see appendix D for more

detail). This is because of the shortage cost or lost profit in the model. The demand

increases significantly but the plant cannot meet the demand, so its profit is low.

Appendix B shows the different production level and capacity of a plant for different

changes in the margin and demand in detail.

�&

������ 1�� �.��.�"��
��
������"�����"
�
�	������������	����	���*��������������������������

%�/<
%�/<
%�/<
%�/<
/<
�/<
�/<
�/<
�/<

�;=�//:///:///?

�;=�//:///:///?

�;%

�;�//:///:///

�;�//:///:///

�;�//:///:///

�;�//:///:///

�;�//:///:///

%�/<
%�/<

%�/<
%�/<

/<
�/<

�/<
�/<

�/<
0�$����
*����

�
�

��
��
'
��

	�
�

�

3�
4

(�����
*����

�*

:����
)��'����

Table 3-10 shows the two-way sensitivity analysis for Nebraska ethanol

expansion. Again to summarize the table the changes that have the same result are

categorized in the same row. For example, when the demand decreases by 40% or

increases by 40%, the result is the same, so they are presented in one cell.

������1��, �.��.�"�
��
������"�����"
�
�	����������"��B���
�������:���
)�

Demand Margin 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

-40% -40%, …, 40% 0 0 0 0 0

-30% -40%, …, 40% 0 0 0 0 0

-20% -40%, …, 40% 0 0 0 0 0

-10% -40%, -30%, -20% 0 100 0 0 0

-10% -10%, 0% 0 100 0 100 0

-10% 10%, …, 40% 0 100 100 0 0

0% -40%, …, 40% 200 100 100 0 0

10% -40%, …, 20% 400 100 100 0 0

10% 30%, 40% 400 100 100 100 0

20% -40%, -30% 600 100 100 0 0

20% -20%, …, 30% 600 100 100 100 0

20% 40% 600 100 100 100 0

30% -40% 600 400 0 0 0

30% -30%, …, 40% 600 400 100 0 0

40% -40%, …, 0% 600 600 100 0 0

40% 10%, …,40% 600 600 100 100 0

�9

����� 1��� -�
���
�	���0�		������-����
��	���*�����0�$��������(���������:����
)�

Margin

Demand

VL ML BC MH VH

VL 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0

ML 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0 0,0,0,0,0

BC 200,100,100,0,0 200,100,100,0,0 200,100,100,0,0 200,100,100,0,0 200,100,100,0,0

MH 400,100,100,0,0 400,100,100,0,0 400,100,100,0,0 400,100,100,0,0 400,100,100,100,0

VH 600,400,0,0,0 600,400,100,0,0 600,400,100,0,0 600,400,100,0,0 600,400,100,0,0

Table 3-11 shows different results for different ranges of the demand and the

margin changes. For example, for ML for the demand and any ranges of the margin, the